PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony A. Costa	01/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sealife Aquariums Corporation		
Street Address:	43 Twin Lake Drive		
City:	Onsted		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49265-9631		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11935149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-6299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486496090

Email: mdolan@ipdirection.com

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Pickell

Address Line 1: 2075 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8195.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian S. Pickell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023847 FRAME: 0084 CH \$40.00 118551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has invented a submersible centrifugal magnetically affixed current-changing aquarium pump for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States [U.S. Patent Application 11/935,149 filed on November 5, 2007, entitled "Submersible Centrifugal Magnetically Affixed Current Changing Aquarium Pump," and a copy of which is kept at the law offices of Bliss McGlynn, P.C. in Troy, Michigan (Docket No.: 8195.00001)] (hereinafter referred to as "the application"); and

WHEREAS, Sealife Aquariums Corporation, a Michigan for-profit corporation having a registered office located at 43 Twin Lakes Drive, Onsted, Michigan 49265-9631, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE (and its successors in interest, assigns, or other legal representatives) the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the United States of America and foreign countries to the invention (as it is disclosed and claimed in the application), claims of priority, related applications, and patents issuing therefrom, domestic or foreign-including, but not limited to, requests for continued examination, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, or extensions thereof—as well as subject matter of claims that may be obtained by ASSIGNOR or to which ASSIGNOR has a right to obtain in each such patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the end of the full term for which the patent is granted as fully and entirely as same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, together with claims for damages by reason of infringement of the patent and with right to sue for and collect damages. And, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will execute instruments or documents required by ASSIGNOR for prosecution of the application within the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) or foreign countries, for litigation regarding the application or patents issuing therefrom, or for protection of title to the application or patents issuing therefrom for benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth. And, ASSIGNOR hereby requests the USPTO to issue a U.S. patent to ASSIGNEE from the application. And, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has not granted rights inconsistent with rights granted herein.

	 a.Zho	, 12	. <i>C</i>	
Antho	ny A. C	6sta	***************************************	***************************************
(Assie	nori			

RECORDED: 01/26/2010

Signed Authorized Representative of Scalife Aquariums Corporation (Assignce)

Cul a. Costa

Printed Authorized Representative of Scalife Aquariums Corporation

Attorney Docket No.: \$195,00001

PATENT

REEL: 023847 FRAME: 0085